
15 March 1993 

GATT Office Circular No. 341/Corr.2 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 341. They 
should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 341/Corr.2 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 341 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 341/Corr.2 

LISTA DE LOS FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N.° 341 en sustituciôn de las de numeracion équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 

93-0367 



No. 341 
Page 3 
27 January 1993 

27 de enero de 1993 

Circular interna del GATT N". 341 

LISTA DE LOS FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

1. El présente documento es de uso interno de la Secretaria. Figuran en él 
los nombres de los jefes de las misiones de las partes contratantes en 
Ginebra y, en algunos casos, los nombres de los funcionarios de las delega-
ciones con las que la Secretaria mantiene relaciones de trabajo. En el caso 
de las partes contratantes no representadas en Ginebra, se indica el nombre 
del funcionario de enlace acreditado. 

2. Normalmente, la correspondencia con las partes contratantes y los 
gobiernos asociados debe dirigirse a los jefes de misiôn, a los funcionarios 
de enlace o a los représentantes mencionados en la lista. Si el nombre del 
jefe de misiôn va acompafiado de un asterisco, la correspondencia debe 
dirigirse normalmente a la primera o a otra de las personas cuyo nombre 
figura seguidamente en la lista. Para comodidad de los destinatarios, se 
afiadirâ al original un ejemplar suplementario (en papel con membrete, con la 
indicaciôn "copia") de toda la correspondencia de esta clase. Igualmente, 
todo texto adjunto a una carta de esta indole se enviarâ en dos ejemplares 
siempre que ello sea posible. Un ejemplar suplementario de toda 
correspondencia de esta clase se enviarâ directamente a todas las demâs 
personas designadas al efecto en la lista del pais interesado, salvo si su 
nombre va acompafiado de un asterisco. 

3. En el caso de que se envien directamente a los gobiernos cartas u otras 
comunicaciones oficiales (por ejemplo, aerogramas) procède enviar copia de 
las mismas (en papel con membrete, con la indicaciôn "copia") a las personas 
enumeradas, salvo a las personas cuyo nombre va acompafiado de un asterisco. 

4. Los nombres y las direcciones que figuran a continuaciôn se pueden 
utilizar también, a juicio discrecional de la division interesada, para el 
envio de los documentos (por ejemplo, de la série Spec) de los que las 
divisiones han previsto hacer una distribuciôn especial. 

5. Como se recordarâ, en el caso de toda la correspondencia de la que se 
envia copia a personas que no pertenecen a la Secretaria del GATT, la copia 
se transcribirâ en papel con membrete, con la indicaciôn "copia", a fin de 
evitar toda confusion en la mente del destinatario en lo que se refiere al 
origen o al objeto de la carta. 

6. Cuando se haga circular la lista una vez revisada, se pondra una cruz 
junto al nombre del pais interesado para informar de los cambios que se hayan 
efectuado. 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 4 
15 March 1993 

OFFICERS OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES 1992/93 

BUREAU DES PARTIES CONTRACTANTES 1992/93 

MESA DE LAS PARTES CONTRATANTES 1992/93 

Chairman of the CONTRACTING PARTIES: 

Président des PARTIES CONTRACTANTES: 

Présidente de las PARTES CONTRATANTES: 

H.E. Mr. B.K. Zutshi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of 
India to GATT 

XChairman of the COUNCIL: 

Président du CONSEIL: 

Présidente del CONSEJO: 

H.E. Mr. Andrâs Szepesi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Hungary to GATT 

Chairman of the Committee on Trade and Development: 

Président du Comité du commerce et du développement: 

Présidente del Comité de Comercio y Desarrollo: 

H.E. Mr. Mohammed Zahran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Egypt to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 



No. 341/Corr. 
Page 5 
15 March 1993 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA (E) 
H.E. Mr. James A.E. Thomas 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Antigua and 
Barbuda to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Antigua House 
15 Thayer Street 
GB - London W1M 5LD Tel: 071/486 70 73 

071/486 70 75 
Telex: (disconnected) 

Telefax: 071/486 99 70 

XARGENTINA (Sp) + (F) 
Excmo. Sr. Juan Archibaldo Lanus 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Route de l'Aéroport 10 
1216 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 292 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 798 19 52 

Telex: 415 300 arg ch 
Telefax: 798 59 95 

Sr. Jorge A. Riaboi 
Ministro Consejero 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las 
Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Oficina Econômica y Comercial 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 413 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 82 84 
798 82 85 
415 755 arg ch 
798 72 82 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 6 
15 March 1993 

x AUSTRALIA (E) 

AUSTRIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. David Hawes 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Australia to GATT 
Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address : 
Case postale 172 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 62 00 
414 157 austn ch 
733 65 86 
733 56 64 

Mr. John Buckley 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

H.E. Mr. Winfried Lang 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Austria to GATT 
Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 68 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 77 50 
414 158 oegf ch 
734 45 91 

Mr. Richard Hochôrtler* 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

BANGLADESH (E) 
H.E. Mr. Mufleh R. Osmany 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the People's 
Republic of Bangladesh to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 59 40 

732 59 49 
732 12 39 

Telex: 412 644 doot ch 
Telefax: 738 46 16 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 9 
15 March 1993 

S.E. Mme Colette Samoya 
Ambassadrice 
Représentante permanente de la République 
du Burundi auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Butini 3 
1202 Genève Tel: 738 36 57 

Telex: 412 354 mibu ch 
Telefax: 738 36 65 

S.E. M. François-Xavier Ngoubeyou 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
du Cameroun auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue du Nant 6-8 
1207 Genève Tel: 736 20 22 

736 25 01 
Telex: 413 515 mpc ch 

Telefax: 736 21 65 

H.E. Mr. Gerald E. Shannon 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Canada to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue du Pré-de-la-Bichette 1 
1202 Genève Tel: 733 90 00 

Telex: disconnected 
Telefax: 734 79 19 

Excmo. Sr. Ernesto Tironi 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de Chile 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 332 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 

Telefax: 

734 51 30 
414 162 dchil ch 
414 163 dchil ch 
734 41 94 



No. 341 
Page 10 
27 January 1993 

COLOMBIA (Sp) + (F) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Eduardo Mestre Sarmiento 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de Colombia ante 
la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin du Champ-d'Anier 17-19 
1209 Genève Tel: 798 45 54 

798 45 55 
Telex: 415 512 déco ch 

Telefax: 791 07 87 

CONGO (F) 
S.E. M. Ambroise Gambouele 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République du Congo 
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 16 
B - 1050 Bruxelles Tel: 648 38 56 

Telex: 23677 ambaco b 
Telefax: 648 42 13 

COSTA RICA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Ronaldo Saborio Soto 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de Costa Rica ante el GATT 

Rue Butini 11 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 25 87 

Telefax: 731 20 69 

COTE D'IVOIRE (F) 
S.E. M. Koffi Kouame 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Côte d'Ivoire 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 76 
1211 Genève 21 Tel: 731 89 60/68/69 

731 93 30 
Telex: 412 861 codiv ch 

Telefax: 731 93 38 

Mme Marie Gosset* 
Conseillère 



No. 341 
Page 15 
27 January 1993 

GERMANY (E) (Cont'd) 
Delegation for the MTN: 

Mr. Peter Witt 
Minister Counsellor (Commercial Affairs) 
Office of the Delegation of the Federal 
Republic of Germany for the Multilateral 
Trade Negotiations 

Avenue Blanc 49 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 44 43 

Telex: 751 701 gatdel ch 
Telefax: 731 51 53 

H.E. Mr. K. Amoo-Gottfried 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ghana to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 91 50 

Telex: 414 717 gha ch 
Telefax: 734 91 61 

S.E. M. Emmanuel I. Ghikas 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Grèce auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue S. Thalberg 2 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 33 56 

732 33 57 
732 39 68 
732 21 50 

Telex: 412 647 grec ch 
Telefax: 732 21 50 

M. Emmanuel Manoussakis* 
Premier Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

GUATEMALA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Federico Urruela Prado 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Guatemala ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin Sous-Bois 21 
1202 Genève Tel: 734 55 73 

Telefax: 733 14 29 

GHANA (E) 

GRECE (F) 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 16 
15 March 1993 

GUYANA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Cecil S. Pilgrim 
High Commissioner 
Guyana High Commission 
Palace Court 3 
Bayswater Road 
GB-London W2 4LP Tel: 

Telefax: 

071/229 76 84 
071/229 76 85 
071/727 98 09 

HAITI (F) 

HONG KONG (E) 

M. Joseph Philippe Antonio 
Ministre conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République d'Haïti 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Boulevard James-Fazy 12 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 76 28 

Telefax: 732 55 36 

Mr. Joseph W.P. Wong 
Permanent Representative of Hong Kong to GATT 
Hong Kong Economie and Trade Office 
Rue de Vermont 37-39 
1202 Genève 

Postal address : 
Case postale 95 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 90 40 
414 196 hkgv ch 
733 99 04 
740 15 01 

Mr. Andrew H.Y. Wong 
Deputy Representative 

XH0NGRIE (F) + (E) 
S.E. M. Andrâs Szepesi 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Hongrie 
auprès du GATT 

Rue de Lausanne 80 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 74 84 

731 51 36 
Telex: 412 649 hung ch 

Telefax: 738 46 09 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 21 
15 March 1993 

Mrs. Alexandra Costa Gomes 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Delegation of Macau 
Avenue Louise 375, bte 9 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 647 12 65 

Telex: 62914 delmac b 
Telefax: 640 15 52 

S.E. M. Laurent Radaody-Rakotondravao 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
démocratique de Madagascar auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue Riant-Parc 32 
1209 Genève Tel: 740 16 50 

Telex: 415 907 rdm ch 
Telefax: 740 16 16 

H.E. Mr. R.N.L. Nkomba 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Malawi 
Mainzer Strasse 124 
D - 5300 Bonn 2 Tel: 34 30 16 

34 30 19 
Telex: 88 69 689 mabn d 

Telefax: 34 06 19 

H.E. Mr. Haron Siraj 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malaysia to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

International Center Cointrin (ICC) 
Route de Pré-Bois 20 
1216 Cointrin 

Tel: 788 15 05 
788 15 09 
788 15 23 

Postal address: Telex: 415 650 mala ch 
Case postale 711 Telefax: 788 04 92 

1215 Genève 15 788 09 75 (Trade 
Section) 

Ministry of Trade and Industries 
of the Republic of the Maldives 

1st floor, Ghaazee Building 
Male 20-05 Telex: 77076 tradind mf 

Telefax: 32 37 56 



No. 341 
Page 22 
27 January 1993 

MALI (F) 
M. Amadou Tidiane Dia 
Premier conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République du 
Mali auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à 
Genève et des organisations internationales 
en Suisse 

Basteistrasse 86 
D - 5300 Bonn 2 Tel: 35 70 48/49 

Telefax: 36 19 22 

MALTA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Joseph Cassar 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of 
Malta to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Parc Château-Banquet 2 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 05 80 

731 05 89 
Telex: 412 868 mltr ch 

Telefax: 738 11 20 

MAROC (F) 1 

S.E. M. El Ghali Benhima 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Royaume du Maroc 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 15 35 

798 15 36 
Telex: 415 449 marm ch 

Telefax: 798 47 02 

M. Abdelkader Lecheheb 
Conseiller (Affaires du GATT) 

MAURITANIE (F) 
S.E. M. Taki Ould Sidi 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République islamique 
de Mauritanie 

Avenue de la Colombie 6 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 672 47 47 

672 18 02 
Telex: 26034 amrim b 

Telefax: 672 20 51 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission./Toute 
la correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente./Toda la 
correspondencia debe ser enviada a la Misiôn Permanente. 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 25 
15 March 1993 

NIGER (F) 

NIGERIA (E) 

S.E. M. Adamou Zada 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
du Niger auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 78 
B - 1050 Bruxelles Tel: 648 61 40 

Telex: 22857 niger b 
Telefax: 648 27 84 

Mr. Abdulkadir Bin Rimdap 
Minister (Economie Affairs) 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Federal 
Republic of Nigeria to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 
1211 Genève 2 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 21 40 
734 21 49 
412 869 ngria ch 
734 10 53 

NORWAY (E) 
H.E. Mr. Erik C. Selmer 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Norway to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Norway to the United 
Nations Office and other International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Avenue de Budé 35 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 274 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 
414 
733 

97 30 
181 norg ch 
99 79 

Mr. Kjell Lillerud 
Counsellor 



No. 341/Corr.l 
Page 26 
18 February 1993 

PAKISTAN (E) 
H.E. Mr. Ahmad Kamal 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Islamic 
Republic of Pakistan to the United 
Nations Office and Specialized Agencies 
at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 
412 
734 

77 60 
934 pak ch 
80 85 

Mr. Munir Ahmad 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 

x PERU (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. José Urrutia 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 
1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

731 11 30 
731 11 39 
412 897 per ch 
731 11 68 

PHILIPPINES (E) 
H.E. Mrs. Lilia R. Bautista 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Philippines 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 83 29 

731 83 20 
Telex: 412 659 phil ch 

Telefax: 731 68 88 

Mr. José Antonio S. 
Commercial Attaché 

Buenc amino 

Tel: 
Telex: 

Telefax: 

732 
412 
731 

59 64 
658 togv ch 
79 79 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Munir Ahmad./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Munir Ahmad./Toda la correspondencia 
debe ser enviada al Sr. Munir Ahmad. 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 29 
15 March 1993 

SINGAPORE (E) 
H.E. Mr. K. Kesavapany 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Singapore to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Carteret 6bis 
1202 Genève Tel: 344 73 30 

Telex: 415 909 sing ch 
Telefax: 345 79 10 

XSL0VAK REPUBLIC1 (E) 
H.E. Mr. Jân Kubis 
Ambassador 
Permanent Mission of the Slovak Republic 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 9 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal addres s : 
Case postale 160 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 91 81 

798 91 82 
Telefax: 788 09 19 

<j 

Mr. Peter Brno 
Second Secretary (Head Economic Section) 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

SOUTH AFRICA (E) 
H.E. Mr. J.A. Eksteen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of South Africa to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue du Rhône 65 
1204 Genève Tel: 735 78 03 

735 78 02 
735 78 01 

Telex: 421 685 satr ch 
Telefax: 735 20 32 

Uruguay Round 

Mr. Ernst Hendrik Els 
Minister (Economie Affairs) 
Alternate Permanent Representative to GATT 

Participating in the activities of the CONTRACTING PARTIES while 
negotiating a new Protocol of Accession (ref. L/7155 of 16 December 1992) . 



No. 341 
Page 30 
27 January 1993 

SRI LANKA (E) 
Mr. M. G. Hewage 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Democratic Socialist 
Republic of Sri Lanka to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 436 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 734 93 40 

734 93 49 
Telex: 414 188 larep ch 

Telefax: 734 90 84 

SUISSE (F) 
S.E. M. William Rossier 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la Délégation suisse près 
l'AELE et le GATT 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale : 
Case postale 194 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

749 25 25 
414 192 mige ch 
734 56 23 

SURINAME (E) 
Mr. E.G. Azimullah 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'Affaires a.i. 
Embassy of the Republic of 
Suriname 

Avenue Louise 379, bte 20 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telefax: 
640 11 72 
646 39 62 



No. 341/Corr.l 
Page 31 
18 February 1993 

SWAZILAND (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
of Swaziland 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
P.O. Box 518 ' 
Mbabane 

SWEDEN (E) 
H.E. Mr. Christer Manhusen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Sweden to the United 
Nations Office and other International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 190 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 

Telefax: 

734 
414 
414 
733 

36 00 
189 swed ch 
191 swed ch 
12 89 

Mr. Mikael Lindstrôm* 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Amir Habib Jamal 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the United 
Republic of Tanzania to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 89 20 

Telex: 412 661 tanz ch 

TCHAD (F) 
S.E. M. Mahamat Ali Adoum 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République du Tchad 
Boulevard Lambermont 52 
B - 1030 Bruxelles Tel: 215 19 75 

Telex: 63380 amchad b 



No. 341/Corr.2 
Page 32 
15 March 1993 

THAILAND (E) 
H.E. Mr. Tej Bunnag 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Thailand to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28B 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 20 10 

734 20 18 
734 20 20 

Telex: 414 193 thai ch 
Telefax: 733 36 78 

Mr. Thawatchai Sophastienphong 
Minister Counsellor (Commercial Affairs) 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Thailand (Commercial 
Office) 

Chemin Colladon 28 
1209 Genève Tel: 798 13 63 

798 05 76 
Telex: (disconnected) 

Telefax: 791 01 66 

TOGO (F) 
M. Nolana Ta-Ama 
Délégué permanent 
Mission permanente de la République 
togolaise auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Miollis 1 
F - 75732 Paris Cedex 15 Tel: 45 68 34 89 

45 68 34 90 
*Telex: 204 461 Unesco f 
Telefax: 43 80 90 71 
*à l'attention de la 
Mission permanente de 
la République togolaise 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Ambassador./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à l'Ambassadeur./Toda la correspondencia 
debe ser enviada al Embajador. 



No. 341/Corr. 
Page 45 
15 March 1993 

GUINEE (F) 

HONDURAS (Sp) + (E) 

Directeur général de la Division centrale 
de coopération technique internationale 

Présidence de la République 
B.P. 1210 
Conakry 

Excmo. Sr. Carlos H. Matute Irias 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de Honduras ante el GATT 

Rue du Cendrier 15 
1204 Genève Tel: 741 05 05 

Telefax: 741 05 08 

IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Sirous Nasseri 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the 
Islamic Republic of Iran to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28 
1209 Genève Tel: 733 30 01 

Telex: 412 289 iran ch 
Telefax: 733 02 03 

IRAQ (E) 
H.E. Mr. Barzan Al-Tikriti 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of 
Iraq to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28A 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 07 60 

Telefax: 733 03 26 

JORDAN (E) 
H.E. Mr. Fawaz Sharaf 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Hashemite 
Kingdom of Jordan to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 71 34 

Telex: 412 655 mpj ch 
Telefax: 738 58 41 

Postal address: 
Case postale 463 
1211 Genève 1 



No. 341/Corr.l 
Page 46 
18 February 1993 

KAZAKHSTAN (E) Ministry of Foreign Economic Relations 
of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Alma-Ata 

LAO, Rép. démocr. populaire (F) 

S.E. le Vice Premier-Ministre et Ministre 
des Affaires étrangères de la République 
démocratique populaire lao 

Ministère des Affaires étrangères 
Vientiane 

LATVIA (E) H.E. Mr. Edgars Zausajevs 
Minister for Foreign Trade 
of the Republic of Latvia 

Kr. Valdemara iela 26 
Riga 226329 

LIBAN (F) S.E. M. Amine El-Khazen 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République libanaise 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue de Budé 10 
1202 Genève Tel: 733 81 40 

733 81 49 
Telefax: 740 11 66 

LIBERIA (E) 
Mr. Henry D. Williamson 
First Secretary 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Liberia 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 25 83 

Telex: 27 190 

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA (E) 
Mr. Ibrahim Abdul-Aziz Omar 
Minister Plenipotentiary 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 82 03 

Telex: 412 377A lby 


